EXHIBIT A

TURTLE MOUNTAIN TRIBAL COURT B. Laducer v. Dish Network Service, L.L.C September 15, 2009 Complaint

SEP	2	3	2009
-----	---	---	------

TURTLE	MOUNTAIN	TRIBAL	COURT
	1 , 1		
TURTLE	MOUNTAIN	JURISD	ICTION

CIVIL DIVISION BELCOURT, NORTH DAKOTA

Brian Laducer,)
*,	
Plaintiff,	SUMMONS
)
VS.)
<u> </u>)
Dish Network Service, L.L.C.,	,
N. A.)
Defendant.	,)

THE TURTLE MOUNTAIN TRIBAL COURT TO THE ABOVE-NAMED DEFENDANT:

You are hereby Summoned and required to answer the Complaint of the Plaintiff(s) in this action, a copy of which is herewith served upon you, and to serve a copy of your answer to the Plaintiff(s) within twenty (20) days after the service of this SUMMONS upon you, and in case of your non-compliance to appear or answer, Judgment will be taken against you by default for the relief demanded in this Complaint.

Dated this ______ day of September, 2009.

Ł,

1.18

3 14

ĊH.

ŝ.:

Civil Court Clerk

SEP 2 3 2009

TURTLE MOUNTAIN TRIBAL COURT

CIVIL DIVISION

TURTLE MOUNTAIN JURISDICTION

17

. . . .

BELCOURT, ND

Brian Laducer,) Civil No. 09-10122
Plaintiff,	COMPLAINT
vs. Dish Network Service, L.L.C.,))
Defendants.))

Plaintiff, Brian Laducer for his Complaint against Defendant, Dish Network Services, L.L.C. (Dish Network) states:

PARTIES

1.

Plaintiff, Brian Laducer is an enrolled member of the Turtle Mountain Indian Reservation.

2.

The Defendant, Dish Network is a limited liability corporation which conducts business on the Turtle Mountain Indian Reservation.

3.

The Defendant, Dish Network enters into contractual relationships with tribal members on the Turtle Mountain Indian Reservation.

CLAIMS FOR RELIEF

Claim No. 1 - Abuse of Process

For his 1 sticlaim for Relief, Mr. Laducer, re-alleges each preceding paragraph.

- (1) Dish Network has taken advantage and abused the legal process to harm Mr. Laducer.
- (2) Mr. Laducer has suffered harm as a result of Dish Network's abusive conduct.

WHEREFORE, Mr. Laducer requests for the following relief:

). .

- (1) compensatory damages as allowed by law;
- (2) punitive damages as allowed by law;
- (3) treble damages as allowed by law;
- (4) costs, disbursements, and attorney fees as allowed by law; and
- (5) such other relief as the Court deems just and necessary.

JURY DEMAND

Plaintiff demands a trial by jury.

13.

ing.

1/11

300

à là

1111

ξ,

Dated this <u>// \lambda</u> day of September, 2009.

THOMAS A. DICKSON (ND BAR 1D# 03800)

DICKSON LAW OFFICES

Tuscany Square

107 West Main, Suite 150 P.O. Box 1896

Bismarck, ND 58502-1896

Attorney for Plaintiff



Notice of Service of Process

KUB / ALL Transmittal Number: 7013834 Date Processed: 09/28/2009

Primary Contact:

Ms. Amy S. Conley Echostar Satellite LLC 9601 S. Meridian Blvd. Englewood, CO 80112

Entity: Dish Network Service L.L.C.

Entity ID Number 2335276

Entity Served: Dish Network Service, L.L.C.

Title of Action: Brian Laducer vs. Dish Network Service, L.L.C.

Document(s) Type: Summons/Complaint

Nature of Action: Contract

Court: Civil Division, Turtle Mountain Tribal Court, Belcourt, North Dakota

Case Number: 0910122

Jurisdiction Served: North Dakota

Date Served on CSC: 09/25/2009

Answer or Appearance Due: 20 Days

Originally Served On: CSC

How Served: Personal Service
Sender Information: Thomas A. Dickson
Not Shown

information contained on this transmittal form is for record keeping, notification and forwarding the attached document(s). It does not constitute a legal opinion. The recipient is responsible for interpreting the documents and taking appropriate action.

To avoid potential delay, please do not send your response to CSC

CSC is SAS70 Type II certified for its Litigation Management System.

2711 Centerville Road Wilmington, DE 19808 (888) 690-2882 | sop@cscinfo.com